Services 23 23a 24 24a

Barnsley (23a, 24, 24a)
Gilroyd (23a, 24, 24a)
Millhouse Green (23)
Penistone (23, 24, 24a)
Ingbirchworth (24)
Thurgoland

Crane Moor (23a, 24)
Wortley (23, 23a)
Deepcar (23, 23a)
Bolsterstone (23a)
Stocksbridge (23,23a)

Valid from 20 July 2025

Travel

South Yorkshire



Stopping points for service 23

Millhouse Green, Birks Lane Manchester Road » Thurlstone
Manchester Road » Thurlstone Road » Penistone

Bridge Street » Shrewsbury Road » Sheffield Road

Spring Vale » Oxspring » Thurgoland » Thurgoland Bank
Roper Lane » Smithy Hill » HalifaxRoad » Wortley

Penistone Road » HalifaxRoad » Deepcar » Wortley Road
CarrRoad » HillcrestRoad » Helliwell Lane » Royd Lane
Wood Royd Road » Armitage Road » LeeAvenue » Nanny Hill
Fox Valley Way » Manchester Road » Park Drive Way

Park Drive » Sitwell Avenue » Moorland Drive

Smithy Moor Lane » Stocksbridge, Unsliven Road

Stocksbridge, Unsliven Road Manchester Road

Fox Valley Way » NannyHill » Lee Avenue » Deepcar
Armitage Road » Wood Royd Road » Royd Lane

Helliwell Lane » HillcrestRoad » CarrRoad » Wortley Road
Wortley » Finkle Street Lane » Halifax Road

Thurgoland Smithy Hill » Roper Lane » Thurgoland Bank
Oxspring Sheffield Road » Spring Vale Penistone
Market Place » Thurlstone Road » Thurlstone » Towngate
Kensington Avenue » Westfield Avenue » Manchester Road
Millhouse Green, Birks Lane



Stopping points for service 23a

Barnsley, Interchange Eldon Street » Shambles Street
Racecommon Road » Kingstone Park Road

Keresforth Hill Road » Gilroyd Gilroyd Lane » Stainborough
Lowe Lane » Hood Green Hood Green Road

Thurgoland Hollin Moor Lane » Crane Moor » Hand Lane
Crane Moor Road » Thurgoland Halifax Road » Roper Lane
Smithy Hill » Halifax Road » Wortley » Penistone Road
Halifax Road » Finkle Street Lane » Thurgoland

Halifax Road » Green Moor » Green Moor Road

Stocksbridge Unsliven Road » Manchester Road

Fox Valley Way » NannyHill » Lee Avenue » Deepcar
Armitage Road » Wood Royd Road » Bolsterstone

Folderings Lane » RoydLane » HelliwellLane » Carr Road
Deepcar, Hillcrest Road

Deepcar, Hillcrest Road Helliwell Lane » Royd Lane

Wood Royd Road » Armitage Road » Stocksbridge

Lee Avenue » Nanny Hill » FoxValleyWay » Manchester Road
Park Drive Way » Park Drive » Sitwell Avenue » Moorland Drive
Smithy Moor Lane » Unsliven Road » Manchester Road

Green Moor » Green MoorRoad » Wortley

Finkle Street Lane » Halifax Road » Thurgoland Smithy Hill
Roper Lane » HalifaxRoad » Crane Moor » Crane Moor Road
Hand Lane » Thurgoland Hollin Moor Lane » Hood Green
Hood Green Road » Stainborough Lowe Lane » Gilroyd Lane
Gilroyd Keresforth HillRoad » Kingstone Park Road
Racecommon Road » Shambles Street » St Marys Place

Regent Street » Barnsley, Interchange



23 » Monday to Friday

See notes:
Millhouse Green, Birks Ln/Manchester Rd

Penistone, Market Place

Penistone, Shrewsbury Rd/Penistone Church
Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln
Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl

Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd
Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Moorland Dr/Oaks Av
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd

23 » Monday to Friday

See notes:
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd

Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Hillcrest Rise

Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree

Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln
Penistone, Market Place

Thurlstone, Kensington Av
Millhouse Green, Birks Ln/Manchester Rd



Millhouse Green » Stocksbridge
SH SD SH
0852 1034 1234 1430 1430 1536
- - - - 1440 -
0902 1044 1244 1440 - 1546
0907 1049 1249 1445 - 1551

- - - 145 - -
0913 1055 1265 - - 1557
0913 1057 1257 - - 1539

- 1102 1302 - - 1604

- 1108 1308 - - 1610

0925 1118 1318 - - -
0930 1123 1323 - - @ -
0935 1128 1328 - - -

Stocksbridge » Millhouse Green

0937 1130 1330 -
0942 1135 1335 -
0952 1145 1345 -
0959 1152 1352 -
1004 1157 1357 1457
1009 1202 1402 1502
1017 1212 1412 1512
1024 1219 1419 1519
1032 1227 1427 1527



23 » Saturday
Millhouse Green, Birks Ln/Manchester Rd

Penistone, Shrewsbury Rd/Penistone Church

Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln

Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree

Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl a.
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl d.
Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd

Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd

Stocksbridge, Moorland Dr/Oaks Av

Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd

23 » Saturday
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd

Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Hillcrest Rise

Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree

Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln
Penistone, Market Place

Thurlstone, Kensington Av

Millhouse Green, Birks Ln/Manchester Rd

No Service Sunday

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only,
a. - Arrival time, d. - Departure time



Millhouse Green » Stocksbridge

0852 1034 1234 1430 1536
0902 1044 1244 1440 1546
0907 1049 1249 1445 1551
- - - 1455 -
0913 1055 1255 - 15957
0913 1057 1257 - 1559
- 1102 1302 - 1604
- 1108 1308 - 1610
0925 1118 1318 - -
0930 1123 1323 - -
0935 1128 1328 - -

Stocksbridge » Millhouse Green

0937 1130 1330 -
0942 1135 1335 -
0952 1145 1345 -
0959 1152 1352 -
1004 1157 1357 1457
1009 1202 1402 1502
1017 1212 1412 1512
1024 1219 1419 1519
1032 1227 1427 1527



23a » Monday to Friday
Barnsley, Interchange

Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl

Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Bolsterstone, Folderings Ln/Adj The Castle Inn
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd

23a » Monday to Friday
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd

Bolsterstone, Folderings Ln/Adj The Castle Inn
Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Moorland Dr/Oaks Av
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Manchester Rd/Underbank Ln
Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd

Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Barnsley, Interchange



1725
1736
1745
1751
1756
1802
1809
1814
1825
1828

0714 1610
0717 -
0730 1620
- 1624
- 1630
0735 -
0743 1638
0750 1645
0755 1650
0801 1656
0812 1705
0825 1718

Barnsley Centre » Deepcar

Deepcar » Barnsley Centre



23a » Saturday
Barnsley, Interchange

Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl

Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Bolsterstone, Folderings Ln/Adj The Castle Inn
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd

23a » Saturday
Deepcar, Hillcrest Rd/Grove Rd

Bolsterstone, Folderings Ln/Adj The Castle Inn
Stocksbridge, Fox Valley Way/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Moorland Dr/Oaks Av
Stocksbridge, Unsliven Rd/Manchester Rd
Stocksbridge, Manchester Rd/Underbank Ln
Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Wortley, Halifax Rd/Park Av

Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd

Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Barnsley, Interchange

No Service Sunday



Barnsley Centre » Deepcar

1725
1736
1745
1751
1756
1802
1809
1814
1825
1828

Deepcar » Barnsley Centre

0714 1610
0717 -
0730 1620
- 1624
- 1630
0735 -
0743 1638
0750 1645
0755 1650
0801 1656
0812 1705
0825 1718



Stopping points for service 24

Barnsley, Interchange Eldon Street » Shambles Street
Racecommon Road » Kingstone Park Road

Keresforth Hill Road » Gilroyd Gilroyd Lane » Stainborough
Lowe Lane » Hood Green Hood Green Road

Thurgoland Hollin Moor Lane » Crane Moor

Hand Lane » Crane Moor Road » Thurgoland Halifax Road
Roper Lane » Smithy Hill » Cote Lane » Green Moor

Forge Lane » Green Moor Road » Dean Head Lane

Oxspring Roughbirchworth Lane » Sheffield Road

Spring Vale Penistone Market Place » Wellhouse Lane
Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Road

Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Road Penistone

Well House Lane » Barnsley Road » Bridge Street
Shrewsbury Road » Sheffield Road » Spring Vale Oxspring
Roughbirchworth Lane » Green Moor Dean Head Lane
Green Moor Road » Forge Lane » Thurgoland Cote Lane
Smithy Hill » Roper Lane » Halifax Road » Crane Moor
Crane Moor Road » HandLane » Thurgoland

Hollin Moor Lane » Hood Green Hood Green Road
Stainborough Lowe Lane » Gilroyd Lane » Gilroyd
Keresforth HillRoad » Kingstone Park Road

Racecommon Road » Shambles Street » St Marys Place
Regent Street » Barnsley, Interchange



Stopping points for service 24a

Barnsley, Interchange Eldon Street » Shambles Street
Racecommon Road » Kingstone Park Road

Keresforth Hill Road » Gilroyd Gilroyd Lane » Stainborough
Lowe Lane » Hood Green Hood Green Road

Thurgoland Hollin Moor Lane » Crane Moor

Hand Lane » Crane Moor Road » Thurgoland Halifax Road
Thurgoland Bank » Oxspring Sheffield Road » Spring Vale
Penistone, Market Place

Penistone, Shrewsbury Road Sheffield Road » Spring Vale
Oxspring » Thurgoland Thurgoland Bank » Halifax Road
Crane Moor Crane Moor Road » HandLane » Thurgoland
Hollin Moor Lane » Hood Green Hood Green Road
Stainborough Lowe Lane » Gilroyd Lane » Gilroyd
Keresforth HillRoad » Kingstone Park Road

Racecommon Road » Shambles Street » Regent Street
Barnsley, Interchange



24,24a » Monday to Friday

Service number:
Barnsley, Interchange

Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Crane Moor, Crane Moor Rd/South View
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Churchfields

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl

Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln
Penistone, Market Place

Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Rd/Wellthorne Ln

24,24a » Monday to Friday

Service number:
Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Rd/Wellthorne Ln

Penistone, Market Place

Penistone, Shrewsbury Rd/Penistone Church
Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln
Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln
Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Trinity Meadows
Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd
Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd

Barnsley, Interchange

24 24
0830 1030
0840 1040

0848 1048
0857 1057
0903 1103
0910 1110
0917 1117
0925 1125

24 24
0612 0930
0620 0939
0625 0945
0631 0953
0638 0959
0643 1004
0651 1013
0700 1025



Barnsley Centre » Ingbirchworth

24 24 24 24 24a 24a
1230 1430 1630 1830 2005 2235
1240 1440 1641 1839 2014 2244

1248 1448 1650
1257 1457 1659
1303 1503 1705
1310 1510 1712
1317 1517 1719
1325 1525 1727

24 24 24
1128 1328 1528
1139 1339 1539
1145 1345 1545
1153 1353 1553
1159 1359 1559
1204 1404 1604
1213 1413 1613
1225 1425 1625

- 2021 2251

- 2026 2256
1847 - —
1852 - -
1858 - -
1903 2035 2305
1910 - -

Ingbirchworth » Barnsley Centre

24 24 242 24a
1730 1912 - -
- 1920 1930 2200
1739 - = -
1745 - = -
1758 - = -

1759 - - -
— - 1937 2207

1804 - 1944 2214

1813 - 1952 2222

1823 - 2002 2232



24,24a » Saturday

Service number: 24 24
Barnsley, Interchange 0830 1030
Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd 0840 1040

Crane Moor, Crane Moor Rd/South View - -
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Churchfields - -~

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd 0848 1048
Thurgoland, Roper Ln/Copster Cl 0857 1057
Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln 0903 1103
Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln 0910 1110
Penistone, Market Place 0917 1117

Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Rd/Wellthorne Ln 0925 1125

24,24a » Saturday
Service number: 24 24

Ingbirchworth, Huddersfield Rd/Wellthorne Ln 0612 0930
Penistone, Market Place - -
Penistone, Shrewsbury Rd/Penistone Church 0620 0939

Oxspring, Sheffield Rd/Roughbirchworth Ln 0625 0945
Green Moor, Green Moor Rd/Chapel Ln 0631 0953
Thurgoland, Smithy Hill/Fir Tree 0638 0959
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Trinity Meadows = —

Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd 0643 1004
Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd 0651 1013

Barnsley, Interchange 0700 1025



Barnsley Centre » Ingbirchworth

24 24 24 24
1230 1430 1630 1830
1240 1440 1641 1839

1248 1448 1650 1847
1257 1457 1659 1852
1303 1503 1705 -

1310 1510 1712 1858
1317 1517 1719 1903
1325 1525 1727 1910

Ingbirchworth » Barnsley Centre

24 24 24 24
1128 1328 1528 1730
1139 1339 1539 1739
1145 1345 1545 1745
1153 1353 1553 1753
1159 1359 1559 1759
1204 1404 1604 1804
1213 1413 1613 1813
1225 1425 1625 1823

242 24a
2005 2235
2014 2244
2021 2251
2026 2256

2035 2305

24 242 24a
1912 - -
1920 1930 2200

- 1937 2207
- 1944 2214
- 1952 2222
- 2002 2232



24a » Sunday

Barnsley, Interchange 0935 1135
Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd 0944 1144
Crane Moor, Crane Moor Rd/South View 0951 1151
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Churchfields 0956 1156
Penistone, Market Place 1005 1205
24a » Sunday

Penistone, Market Place 0900 1100
Thurgoland, Halifax Rd/Trinity Meadows 0907 1107
Crane Moor, Hand Ln/Crane Moor Rd 0914 1114
Gilroyd, Gilroyd Ln/Saville Rd 0922 1122
Barnsley, Interchange 0932 1132



Barnsley Centre » Penistone

1405 1605 1805 2005 2235
1414 1614 1814 2014 2244
1421 1621 1821 2021 2251
1426 1626 1826 2026 2256
1435 1635 1835 2035 2305

Penistone » Barnsley Centre

1330 1530 1730 1930 2200
1337 1537 1737 1937 2207
1344 1544 1744 1944 2214
1352 1552 1752 1952 2222
1402 1602 1802 2002 2232




